November 2012
© 2010 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN53555  •  Rev. 1.1.1
F
A
N
53555 —
 5A

lato
r
Ordering Information
Part Number
Power-Up
Defaults
I2C
Slave
Address
A1 PIN
Function
Max.
RMS
Current
Max.
Pulse
Current
(50 ms)
Temperature
Range
Package
Packing
Method
VSEL0 VSEL1
FAN53555UC00X 1.05 1.20
C0
VSEL 5 A N/A
-40 to 85°C
WLCSP-
20
Tape and
Reel
FAN53555UC01X 0.90 OFF VSEL 5 A N/A
FAN53555UC03X 0.90 N/A PGOOD 5 A N/A
FAN53555UC04X 1.10 1.20 VSEL 5 A N/A
FAN53555UC05X 0.90 OFF VSEL 5 A 6.5 A
FAN53555UC08X 1.02 1.15 VSEL 4 A N/A
FAN53555BUC08X(1) 1.02 1.15 VSEL 4 A N/A
FAN53555UC042X(2) 1.10 1.20 C4 VSEL 5 A N/A
Note:
1. The FAN53555BUC08X includes backside lamination (see specifics for Physical Dimensions).
2. The 042 option is the same as the 04 option except for I2C slave addresses.
Recommended External Components